Short-answer  responses  were  coded  to identify  common  

themes  where  possible. Multiple  choice questions  where  respondents  were  

asked to provide  additional information if  selecting “Other”  were  also  coded  
for common themes.  

6.1.2.2  Respondents  

Four hundred  and forty-eight  (448)  respondents  answered  at  least  one 

survey  question.  Of  these, 385  responses  were deemed  complete (86%). The 

majority  of re spondents  were over the age  of  50  (57%)  and 68%  were  

female. Approximately  50%  were  married  with or without  children  while